
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:11 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2635
 
 mx: 2280
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2325
 
 mx: 3004
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1742
 
 mx: 1571
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 33.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 112/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:17 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2052
 
 mx: 2249
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2325
 
 mx: 3004
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1742
 
 mx: 1571
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 36.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 6/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:18 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2635
 
 mx: 2280
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2179
 
 mx: 2735
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1625
 
 mx: 1367
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 37.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:18 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -804
 
 mx: 575
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 22.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1279
 
 mx: 547
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 28.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -629
 
 mx: 850
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 33.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:19 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200
0

200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -483
 
 mx: 603
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1132
 
 mx: 828
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 28.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -279
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 32.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:19 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -530
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -163
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1075
 
 mx: 1106
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 35.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:20 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -245
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -95
 
 mx: 71
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1091
 
 mx: 848
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 34.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:21 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -278
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -256
 
 mx: 155
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -767
 
 mx: 785
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 34.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:21 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 375
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -138
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -739
 
 mx: 654
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 34.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 95/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:22 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-200
0

200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 419
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -466
 
 mx: 717
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 26.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -370
 
 mx: 721
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 33.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Mon May 20 06:13:23 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190520_040541__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-20T04:05:42.615.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -73
 
 mx: 56
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -100
 
 mx: 69
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -99
 
 mx: 76
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 33.2


